AGENDA ITEM 5A

Planned Unit Development — Lot 3 Southport East
Replat Six; 8040 Eastport Parkway — Hausmann
Holdings, LLC




&%] CITY OF LA VISTA

PLANNING DIVISION
_LAVISTA RECOMMENDATION REPORT

CASE NUMBERS: PPUD24-0001; FOR HEARING OF: JANUARY 16, 2025
REPORT PREPARED ON: JANUARY 2, 2025

. GENERAL INFORMATION
A. APPLICANT:
Hausmann Holdings, LLC
8885 Executive Woods Drive
Lincoln, NE 68512

B. PROPERTY OWNER:
Hausmann Holdings, LLC
8885 Executive Woods Drive
Lincoln, NE 68512

C. LOCATION: 8040 Eastport Parkway, located approximately
southwest of the intersection of S. 123" Plaza and Eastport
Parkway.

D. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 3 Southport East Replat Six.

E. REQUESTED ACTION(S): Application for a Planned Unit
Development Site Plan Amendment to alter the previously
approved PUD Site Plan to prepare for development.

F. EXISTING ZONING AND LAND USE: C-3 Highway
Commercial/Office Park District, Gateway Corridor District (Overlay
District), Planned Unit Development Zoning Overlay; the property is
currently vacant.

G. PURPOSE OF REQUEST: Authorize the construction of a new 2-
story, 16,000-square-foot office building for Hausmann
Construction.

H. SIZE OF SITE: Approximately 1.838 acres.

Il. BACKGROUND INFORMATION
A. EXISTING CONDITION OF SITE: The property is currently vacant
with a gradual downward slope to the northeast.

B. GENERAL NEIGHBORHOOD/AREA LAND USES AND ZONING:



Direction

From Lilg_ﬁe Current Zoning Surrounding
Ifrl;?olsri:/ Desianation Designation Development
North Regional C-3 Highway Commercial / | Vacant property

Commercial | Office Park District with a
Gateway Corridor Overlay
(Overlay District), and a
Planned Unit Development
Overlay District.
East Parks and TA Transitional Agriculture | CHI Multi-Sport
Open Space | Zoning District with a Complex
Gateway Corridor Overlay
(Overlay District).
South Regional C-3 Highway Commercial / | Multi-tenant,
Commercial | Office Park District with a commercial strip
Gateway Corridor Overlay center containing
(Overlay District), and a Houston’s Lounge,
Planned Unit Development | Beyond Golf, Jimmy
Overlay District. Johns, among
others.
West Regional C-3 Highway Commercial / | Vacant property
Commercial | Office Park District with a
Gateway Corridor Overlay
(Overlay District), and a
Planned Unit Development
Overlay District.
C. RELEVANT CASE HISTORY:
1. The plan for Southport East Replat Six was recorded on May
14, 2007.
2. The most current Planned Unit Development Site Plan for
Southport East Replat Six, adopted by the City Council on
August 7, 2007, depicts a 10,214 square foot
commercial/office building on Lot 3 Southport East Replat
Six.
D. APPLICABLE REGULATIONS:

1. Section 5.12 of the Zoning Regulations — C-3 Highway
Commercial / Office Park District.

2. Section 5.15 of the Zoning Regulations — PUD Planned Unit
Development District (Overlay District).

3. Section 5.17 of the Zoning Regulations — Gateway Corridor
District (Overlay District).




ANALYSIS
A.

COMPREHENSIVE PLAN:

1.

The Future Land Use Map of the Comprehensive Plan
designates the area for Regional Commercial development, in
which the office use is consistent.

The proposed project supports the Comprehensive Plan Policy
“Work 1-3” which reads: “Continue to market the City’s existing
business clusters, convention centers, hotels, and retail at
Southport as well as quality of life factors that attract similar
businesses” and the Work Hard Vision 6 “attract and maintain a
range of large and small businesses within the community.”

OTHER PLANS: N/A.

TRAFFIC AND ACCESS:

1.

Access to the property will be provided through two full
access driveways off of S. 123" Plaza, as well as a full
access connection from Port Grace Plaza.

2. Perimeter sidewalks and internal pedestrian connections and
pathways will be constructed to ensure pedestrian safety in
and around the site.

UTILITIES:

1.

The property has access to sanitary sewer, water, gas,
power, and communication utilities.

PARKING REQUIREMENTS:

1.

Parking requirements for the development proposed for Lot
3 Southport East Replat Six are based on a ratio of 1 stall
per 200 square feet of office building. Based on the 16,000
square-foot building proposed on Lot 3, a total of 80 stalls
would be required. The PUD Site Plan depicts a total of 80
stalls on this lot, therefore meeting the minimum
requirement.

There is an existing permanent reciprocal vehicular ingress
and egress, parking, and sidewalk pedestrian easement
granted to the owners, guests, and invitees of Lots 1 through
10 Southport East Replat Six. This cross-parking easement
will help maximize parking availability in the area, as the
businesses in the commercial strip center to the south are
busier during non-office hours when this proposed building
will not be heavily utilized.

LANDSCAPING:

1.

The landscaping for this site will need to comply with the
requirements of the Zoning Ordinance and of the Southport
East Design Guidelines. The PUD Site Plan and
Landscaping Plan are currently under review by the City’s
third-part design review architect. Substantial completion of
this review must be obtained prior to building permit
application.



Iv.

VIL.

VIIL.

REVIEW COMMENTS:

A. The designs for the proposed office building and the overall site are
currently being reviewed through the City’s Architectural Design
Review process, and must be substantially complete prior to
building permit application.

B. Applicant has been made aware that development on this property
will require FAA approval prior to the issuance of a building permit
due to the proximity of the Millard Airport.

C. The development will be required to meet the requirements for a
Post Construction Storm Water Management Plan as per City
regulations.

D. A copy of the site plan package and a preliminary schedule of

development for the PUD has been attached to this report.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION — PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT SITE
PLAN AMENDMENT:

Staff recommends approval of the PUD Site Plan Amendment for an office
development on Lot 3 Southport East Replat Six, as the request is
consistent with the Comprehensive Plan and the Zoning Ordinance.

ATTACHMENTS TO REPORT:

Vicinity Map

Review & Response Letters

Draft Building Elevation

Draft PUD Site Plan map set
Preliminary Schedule of Development

moow>

COPIES OF REPORT SENT TO:
A. Erin Trofholz, Alley Poyner Macchietto Architecture
B. Public Upon Request

Prepared by: Associate City Planner

Z‘“%///ﬁ fe/est

Community Defelopment Director " Date
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LA VISTA

IMPROVE YOUR POINT OF VIEW.

December 9, 2024

Alley Poyner Macchietto Architecture
Attn: Erin Trofholz

1516 Cuming Street

Omaha, NE 68102

RE:  Hausmann Construction Office Building Planned Unit Development
Initial Review Letter

Erin Trofholz,

We have reviewed the documents submitted for the above-referenced application.
Based on the elements for consideration set forth in the applicable sections of the
Zoning Ordinance, the City has the following comments:

1. Per Section 5.15.04.08, please identify which of the accessible parking spaces
provided are considered and meet the requirements for van-accessible
parking, per Section 7.08 of the La Vista Zoning Ordinance. Please include the
dimensions for the access aisles serving the ADA parking stalls.

2. Per Section 5.15.05.02.2, please provide the proposed height of the building.

3. Per Section 5.15.05.02.5, please include the name of the street located south
of the proposed development. Both S. 123rd Plz and Port Grace Plz are not
public roads. Please remove the reference to public right of way on these
streets.

4. Per Section 5.15.05.02.11, please depict any existing development within 200
feet of the lot on the PUD plan set.

5. Regarding Section 5.15.05.04, please include the calculations for the pre and
post development 100 year events on the Post Construction Stormwater
Management Plan Sheet (Sheet 5 of 6).

City Hall Community
8116 Park View Blvd. Development Library Police Public Works Recreation
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6. Per Section 5.15.05.07, please include a preliminary building rendering with
the PUD plan set.

7. Persection 5.15.05.09, please provide all applicable restrictive covenants and
easements on the lot.

8. Is Hausmann intending to construct any monument signs on the property? If
so, please include their location(s) and setback dimensions in the site plan.

9. The landscaping plan is currently under review by the City's third-party
design review architect and shall comply with the Southport East Design
Guidelines and Section 7.17 of the La Vista Zoning Ordinance. Comments or
changes may be forthcoming.

10.The building design for the proposed office building shall comply with the
Southport East Design Guidelines and the design review process shall be
substantially complete prior to application for building permits.

11.A flagpole is noted in the PUD site plan. This flagpole shall comply with
Section 4.15.03 of the La Vista Zoning Ordinance.

12.Please design and construct the ramps and sidewalks adjacent to the
proposed, future roundabout in a manner consistent with the Southport East
Design Guidelines. The timing of this roundabout is uncertain, and the ramps
and sidewalks can be reconstructed as part of the roundabout construction if
necessary. Please design the meandering sidewalk in such a way as to reduce
potential conflict with the roundabout and right of way.

13.We recommend relocating the dumpster enclosure to the northeast corner
of the property to move it further from the travelway edge and the entrance
of the building, as noted in the attached redlined site plan. Please confirm
that waste hauler truck routing and turning movements are acceptable to
properly service the trash enclosure.

14.Please include a sidewalk ramp for the sidewalk on the west edge of the
property that directs toward Lot 1 Southport East Replat 9, and confirm that
the alignment does not conflict with the storm sewer inlet on the other side
of the street, as noted in the attached redlined site plan.

15.The site plan notes a 15’ building setback along S. 123™ Plaza and Port Grace
Blvd. These are also considered front yards due to their fronting a street. The
required front yard setback when parking is present in front of the building is
50’ per Section 5.12.06. There do not appear to be conflicts with the building
being in the required setback, but please change the noted setback
dimensions along these street frontages to 50" as required per Section
5.12.06.



Please resubmit revised electronic copies of the PUD submittal to the City for
further review. Please also provide a response letter that answers or acknowledges
each of the comments contained in this letter. A timeline for review by the Planning
Commission and City Council will be determined based on the timing of the
resubmittal and the extent to which the issues noted this review have been
sufficiently addressed. If you have any questions regarding these comments, please
feel free to contact me at any time.

Thank you,

(2l Bt

Cale Brodersen, AICP
Associate City Planner

City of La Vista
cbrodersen@cityoflavista.org
(402) 593-6400

cc:
Bruce Fountain, Community Development Director - City of La Vista
Chris Solberg, Deputy Community Development Director - City of La Vista
Pat Dowse, City Engineer - City of La Vista
Garrett Delgado, Engineer Assistant - City of La Vista
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APMA

Memo

Date: 12/12/2024
Project: 23110 - Hausmann Omaha Office
Subject: Response to PUD Initial Review Letter

Comments:

1. Per Section 5.15.04.08, please identify which of the accessible parking spaces provided are
considered and meet the requirements for van-accessible parking, per section 7.08 of the La
Vista Zoning Ordinance. Please include the dimensions for the access aisles serving the ADA
parking stalls.

Response: Van accessible stalls have been labeled and the access aisles have been
dimensioned.

2. Per Section 5.15.05.02.2, please provide the proposed height of the building.
Response: The height of the building is 38’-2” and is noted in Section I, K, of the Planning &

Zoning Application form.

3. Per Section 5.15.05.02.5, please include the name of the street located south of the proposed
development. Both S. 12319 Plz and Port Grace Plz are not public roads. Please remove the
reference to public right of way on these streets.

Response: Street labels have been updated.

4. Per Section 5.15.05.02.11, please depict any existing development within 200 feet of the lot on
the PUD plan set.
Response: A 2022 aerial background image has been added to Sheet 1to show existing
development.

5. Per Section 5.15.05.04, please include the calculations for the pre and post development 100
year events on the Post Construction Stormwater Management Plan Sheet (Sheet 5 of 6).

Response: The 100 year event has been added to the table.

6. Per Section 5.15.05.07, please include a preliminary building rendering with the PUD plan set.

Response: A preliminary building rendering has been included with the revised submittal.

7. Per Section 5.15.05.09, please provide all applicable restrictive covenants and easements on
the lot.

Response: Added easements to Sheet 1 of 6.

8. Is Hausmann intending to construct any monument signs on the property? If so, please
include their locations(s) and setback dimensions on the site plan.

Response: No monument sign is planned.

Alley Poyner Macchietto Architecture 1516 Cuming Street, Omaha, NE 68102 | 402 341 1544 | alleypoyner.com



9. The landscaping plan is currently under review by the City’s third-party design review
architect and shall comply with the Southport East Design Guidelines and Section 7.17 of the
La Vista Zoning Ordinance. Comments or changes may be forthcoming.

Response: Acknowledged. We will review and respond to comments once they are received.

10. The building design for the proposed office building shall comply with the Southport East
Design Guidelines and the design review process shall be substantially complete prior to
application for building permits.

Response: Initial comments from the Design Review have been received. Many have been
revised and are included in the sheets provided as part of the PUD Review process. Any
outstanding items will be addressed prior to application for building permits.

1. A flagpole is noted in the PUD site plan. This flagpole shall comply with Section 4.15.03 of the
La Vista Zoning Ordinance.

Response: Acknowledged.

12. Please design and construct the ramps and sidewalks adjacent to the proposed, future
roundabout in a manner consistent with the Southport East Design Guidelines. The timing of
this roundabout is uncertain, and the ramps and sidewalks can be reconstructed as part of the
roundabout construction if necessary. Please design the meandering sidewalk in such a way
as to reduce potential conflict with the roundabout and right of way.

Response: The sidewalk and ramp area has been revised.

13. We recommend relocating the dumpster enclosure to the northeast corner of the property to
move it further from the travelway edge and the entrance of the building, as noted in the
attached redline site plan. Please confirm the waster hauler truck routing and turning
movements are acceptable to properly service the trash enclosure.

Response: Dumpster enclosure has been relocated to the northeast corner of the property.
14. Please include a sidewalk ramp for the sidewalk on the west edge of the property that directs

toward Lot 1 Southport East Replat 9, and confirm that the alignment does not conflict with
the storm sewer inlet on the other side of the street, as noted in the attached redline site plan.

Response: A ramp directed towards Lot 1 Southport East Replat 9 has been added. The
alignment does not conflict with the storm sewer inlet on the other side of the street.

15. The site plan notes a 15’ building setback along S. 123'd Plaza and Port Grace Blvd. These are
also considered front yards due to their fronting a street. The required front yard setback
when parking is present in front of the building is 50’ per Section 5.12.06. There do not
appear to be conflicts with the building being in the required setback, but please change the
noted setback dimension along these street frontages to 50’ as required per Section 5.12.06.

Response: Building setbacks have been corrected.

END OF RESPONSE MEMO

Alley Poyner Macchietto Architecture 1516 Cuming Street, Omaha, NE 68102 | 402 3411544 | alleypoyner.com
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70 INSTALLATION.

3. FRGATION CONNECTION To 5 COORDNATED SETWEEN THE CONTRACTOR AND ARGHTECT.  NSTALL IRRCATION WETER, A0
ow REQURED BY THE CITY. ~SIZES TO BE DETERMINED BY IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR AND SHALL BE.
TSTED ON T IRAIGATON LS.

4. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO DETERMINE AVAILABLE WATER PRESSURE AND FLOW AT TAP LOCATIONS. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR TO
DESIGN IRRGATION SYSTEM BASED O AALASLE WATER PRESSURE. ' IRRIGATIO. CONTRACTGR
NS FOR REVIEW BY THE OWNER OR ARCHITECT INCLUDING FLOW RATES AND PRESSURE LOSS CALCULATIONS OF THE

5. THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER TO BE INSTALLED IN A LOCKABLE, METAL PEDESTAL IN A LOCATION APPROVED BY THE OWNER OR
ARCHI THE IRRIGATION CONTROLLER SHALL BE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.  THE. IRRIGATION CONTROLLER SHALL HAVE.
A MANUFACTURER'S FIVE (5) YEAR WARRANTY.

8. THE RRGATON SYSTEM DESION SHALL INCLUDE A WRELESS AN SENSOR.  NSTALL RN SENSOR N LOCKTON APPROVED BY THE
D PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECFICATIONS. THE WIRELESS RAN SENSOR SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY HUNTER
RBUSTRES, FAR BRD CORPORNTON, OR TORG.

7. IRRIGATION CONTROL VALVES ARE TO BE A PLASTIC GLOBE VALVE CONFIGURATION WIT RE_ RATING OF 15-150 PSI AND
FLOW RANGE FROW 2 ~ (80 GoM. THE SOLENOID SHALL BE HEAVT DUTY OVE PRGE ooﬂsmucmN e CONTROL VALES

AND REGULATE PRESSURE FROM L Vi
00 2" CONRGURATIONS. ' THE CONTROL VALIES. SHALL FAVE A WANUPAGTURER'S THREE (5 YEAR WARRANTY.

8. TURE ARCAS SHALL B IRRIGATED USING, TURE SPRAY SEADS. THE IRRGATON SPRAY S00Y SAAL BF UV-RESISTAIT PLASTC W “
\OLOED OR RUBBER SLS A S50y S B SOT & sOrIou A S0¢ Ncie!
FEATURL. - SORAY NOZZLES SHALL BE VARIABLE ARG SPAAY NOPZLES. THE IRNGATION DESION SALL 76 Prowe
R 5D SeACING O HEAD 10 HEAD LaGUT T Srin Soics e Hozzice STAL B i MANUFACTURED B HONTER. NOUSTRES,
\ " OR RAN BIRD CORFORATION AND SHALL HAVE A NANUFACTURER'S FIE (5) YEAR

\ 5. AL RRGTION WANLNE PIPES SHAL B PYC CLASS 200 PS PLASTC PIFE. AL PIPE SWALL BE SZED NOT To EXCEED A
\ LOCTY OF FIVE () FEET PER SECOND.

\ 10, ALL IRRIGATION LATERAL PIPES SHALL BE POLYETHYLENE PIPE.  ALL PIPE SHALL BE SIZED NOT TO EXCEED A VELOGTY OF FVE
\ (8) FEET PER SECOND. AREVISION DATE
1. AL RRGATON FIPE O WRE St BE INSTALED I SLEEES EELOW ANY PANENT % HARD SURFACE, AL IRRATON " o
\ AL SLEEVES ARE TO EXTEND 24" BEYOND AND SZED A MINMUM OF TWO (2) TIMES THE Project Number: 23110
\ BIRGETER OF THE MANLNE OF LATERAL

\ N .
\ 12. IRRIGATION CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY MANTENANCE CALED AS—BULT DRAWING OF THE SYSTEM Date: December 12, 2024
TG T CONNER.  IRRCATION-GONTRACTON SHALL DEMONSTRATE THE PROGRAUMING CF THE CONTROLLER,FOR THE OWNER:
13. FINISH GRADES ESTAB PRIOR 7O INSTALLATON OF IRRIGATION SYSTEM SHALL BE MANTANED AND ANY EXCESS SOLL SHALL
‘AL CONSTRUCTION

EMitk GE WASIED. ON SITE AT TE DISCRENON OF 1o GENERAL COMTRACTR OR DISFOSED CRY~SITE.
DEBRIS FROM IRRIGATION OPERATIONS SHALL BE DISPOSED OFF-SITE.

COPYRIGHT © 2024
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EASTPORT PARKWAY

(PUBLIC RICH

BIO—RETENTION BASN

1067

LoT 4
SOUTHPORT EAST
REPLAT SIX

*SIDE" PLUGS AND FLOWERS
‘SEE SPECIFICATIONS THIS SHEET SDE" PLUGS AND FLOWERS
‘SEE SPECIFICATIONS THS SHEET

'BOTTOM PLUGS AND FLOWERS i
SEE SPECIFICATIONS THIS SHEET

DRAINAC
‘OPEN WEAVER FLTER FABF

CLEAN-OUTRISER, SOLIDPVC PIPE.
‘SET 6" ABOVE BOTTOM OF BIO-RETENTION BASIN

30" NYLOPLAST DRAIN
BASIN WITH DOVE GRATE

80T, 10580

OUTLET ELEV: 10565 °

\GE AGGREGATE,
RIC SHALL BE
PLACED BETWEEN AGGREGATE AND BRM

NATIVE SOL, DO NOT PROVIDE PIPE BEDDING MTHIN
10 FEET FROMNYLOPLAST STRUCTURE

& SLIDE VALVE AND BOY,
BE ABOVE BOTTOM

OF BASINELEVATION
RIGID SOLIDPVC PIPE.

BIO-RETENTION BASIN SECTION
NGT T0 SCALE

B .

oo

vE—ue—|

et
o ro—
Se—.
eV e

Ay

Ry —T—ut—y

oo —rp_,

T

/

BMP SPECIFICATIONS

BIORETENTION SOIL MX.
EIO-RETENTION SOIL MIX (BSM) SHALL BE 80% FINE SAND AND 20% COMPOST BY

VOLUVE.
2 SAND SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF NDOT CLASS A AGGREGATE.
SEE TARGET TOLERANCE
oo~ -
I 0% NONE
wooo% =4
#o T 213
w0 25% =15
2m 5% 215
3 COMPOST SHALL ANTMATERIAL A

MENBER OF THE U.S. COMPOSTING SEAL OF TESTING ASSURANCE (STA)
PROGRAM ANIMAL OR POULTRY MANLRE WILL NOT BE ACCEPTABLE.

2%

ORGANIC MATTER CONTENT T

CiRATO a5 83

MOISTURE CONTENT 35% 55%

DRY BULK DENSITY (LBS/CF) 40 50

ORANAGE AGGREGATE:AGGREGATE SHALL WASHED AND CLEAN. MM OF &
AROUND PERFORATED FPE.

INSPECTION AND OBSERVATION:

1. THE ENGINEER (TD?. JOE DETHLEFS 402-30-8360) SHALL BE NOTIFIED PRIOR TO
ADDING THE BIO-RETENTION SOIL MX TO OBSERVE THE UNDERDRAIN,
GEOTEXTILE FABRIC,

ENGINEER 24 HOURS PRIOR TO INSPECTION.

2 CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY ENGINEER AFTER BIORETENTION BASINHAS BEEN

COMPLETED.

FOR ANAL INSPECTION.

BRB PLANTINGS AND GRASSES
oo GrstEs rues Bseoses S G s sEeEs
P RS

PANISEDGE

e pLovens

BOTTON FovERS
b SR

VIRCFLONER
DIRF BUE FALSENDIGO

© ElERmRS

~ ROSEWALO, HIRDY HEISCLS
o eEml

SUROPS
VDFETIA
STONE CROP SEDLIM

SEEDING AND FERTILIZING

AL BE

. SUPER.
AND TYPE Il FOR IRRIGATED AREAS) SHALL BE USED, LINLESS OTHERWISE
APPROVED BY OVINER/ENGINEER,

2 ALL SEEDED AREAS SHALL BE COVERED WITH A TENPORARY EROSION
‘CONTROL MAT (NORTH AVERICAN GREEN 75 OR APPROVED EQUAL)
IMMEDIATELY AFTER SEED AND FERTILIZER ARE PLACED.

PEAK RUN-OFF FROM
'DESCRIPTION Solylly

2-YR [ 10-YR [100-WR
weact pont 1 | &8 | (Gesy | 'tore)

rre-omvevome | rere | a7es | o7
T | o | s | o

2-YR | T0-YR [100-WR
weact pont 2| 220 | OE |0G

pre-oeveroevent | 0507 | raes | 2002

[FOST DEVELGPERT
o7 oevoamons | 04ss | osss | 1400

TOTAL DISTURBED AREA = 71,346 SF

REQUIRED TREATMENT VOLUME FOR SITE:

(71,345 5F)* (L50INCH) * 1 FTAZINCHES) =2673 CF
BRB-1 TREATMENT PROVIDED:

TOTAL STORAGE BELOW RIM

RIMELEV: 1,064 ~6700CF

6700 CF > 2673 CF THEREFORE ADEQUATE TREATMENT IS PROVIDED

BIORETENTION SOIL MXTURE
SEE SPECIFICATIONS, THIS SHEET

WASHED AGGREGATE { OR GREATER

BIO-RETENTION BASIN DETAIL
NGT 70 SCALE

2 3 . 5 5 7 s

sl thompson, dreessen & dorner, inc.
10836 Old Mill Rd Omaha, NE 68154
T D 2 402.330.8860 www.td2co.com
DBA TD2 Engineering & Surveying
Nebraskag| NE CA0199
02 ORANNG # 74655
I I

e P I - I P

Hausmann
Omaha Office

8040 Eastport Pkwy
La Vista, NE 68128

Date:

AGENCY APPROVAL
AREVISION DATE
Project Number: 23110

December 12, 2024
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Papillion Fire Truck [
Overall Length 41,7501t
Qveroll Width 8.0001t
Querall Body Height .86t
Min Body Ground Clearance 0.875ft
Max Track Width B.142#t
/ Lock~to-lock time 5.00s
Max Wheel Angle 37.00
AREVISION DATE
Project Number: 23110
Date: December 12, 2024
COPYRIGHT © 204
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Hausmann

SITE LUMINAIRE SCHEDULE KEmorEs Omaha Office
BEAN| LIGHT SOURCE ELECTRICAL (QTY. PER| __POLE SPEC. A
MARK DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER (CATALOG NUMBER DIST. SPEC. CCT | TYPE | LOAD IVOLTS FINISH POLE | TYPE HEIGHT REMARKS 8040 Eastport Pkwy
A | GecowmenupRGsT | Unow ELNES FLT 6D SE5MA K R GCF W/OLT GOIE BGPK T | smm [ ow | v | weceEy |2 | R | BT o1 La Vista, NE 68128
[ GECORAIVE AP FOST oA 75 FLT 63LED SZEN X RY G MVOLT GSHE DSPA [0 EEII TOW | 27TV _| TRAFACGREY T R | 5T OTET .
5 | orcoramveLawprost | umous ELMZS FLT 5LED 350U 4K B GCF MIOLT GSWE D5PA W[ soow T N = T NoTE T
GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:
N —,
B.POLETEDESCRITION:  S55=SQUARESTRAIGHTSTEEL _ STS=SOUIRETAPEREDSTEEL  RSSROUDSTRAGHTSTEEL RIS = ROUND TAPERED STEEL /
ST, SRISMEWERIEL oo, RIS IR .
. e s
N
. wren |
EIXTURE REQUIREMENTS:
. B AR MO 1D . FINSHES SHALL ATOH THE FXTURE. )
ﬁ ‘G—( c
|
\ q O ¢
o ()
O °
‘
O |
@) J .
|
@) |
o O 5 .
OO ‘ Boston Harbour
\ l__ ¢ AGENCY APPROVAL
L
i
Length (inches) 3 -
@) [
@) [ (7p]
| T
’ = Configurations H
O o
O N
o
N
., ALLEY POYNER
MACCHIETTO
ARCHITECTURE

3
Boston Harbour
/ BHDF B =
)
| . E
2
/ - B
=
o
; (§)
[\4
o
w
— ~
AREVISION DATE g
Project Number: 23110
N Date: December 12, 2024
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MEIPROJECT NO: 24388 CITY REVIEW
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PARKING LOT LIGHTING
CALCULATION STATISTICS
AVERAGE FOOTGANDLES m
AN FOOTCAILES )
MINIUM FOOTCAILES 0
WAL TO VNI RATIO w
AVERAGE TO MNMUM RATIO )

YorES:

1. CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON FIXTURE TYPE SCHEDULED, F FIXTURE
(GTHER THAN THOSE SPECIFED IS PROVIDED, THE MANUFACTURER
SHALL PROVIDE A DETAILED POINT-8Y-PONT CALCULATION TO VERFY
COMPLIANCE WITH LOCAL STREET AND PARKING LOT LIGHTING

2. CALCULATIONS DO NOT INCLUDE CONTRIBUTIONS FROM STREET OR
EXISTING LIGHT FICTURES, ACTUAL FODTCANDLE LEVELS MAY VARY
DEPENDING ON LOCATIONS AND QUANTITES OF FXTURES OUTSIDE

OF PROPERTY LIE.

—

% Q Ooo OOO

O OOOO Oc% P

o
0

®)

® PHOTOMETRIC SITE PLAN - CITY REVIEW
17=20-0"

KEYNOTES

WEIPROJECTNO: 24388

=1 BgHEERS

Hausmann
Omaha Office

8040 Eastport Phwy
La Vista, NE 68128

AGENCY APPROVAL

ALLEY POYNER
MACCHIETTO
ARCHITECTURE

2
Qo
~
[S]
2
9
2
o
(8}
S
w
~

A REVISION DATE g

Project Number: 23110

Date: December 12, 2024
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PRECAST MATCHING
BUILDING PRIMARY
MATERIAL

FIRSTLEVEL  _
&5

STL REFUSE SCREEN GATE

%|  MATCHING REGUIREMENTS
‘OF SOUTHPORT DESIGN

‘GUIDELINES, APPENDIX R

TOPRECAST  _
IS

FOOTING
(SHOWN DASHED)

L13 | ELEVATION - TYP TRASH ENCLOSURE FRONT

|AS1.2] scaie: = 1200

0
o ] t IS
DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE W/ 10 pRECAST
psmsc o A - e
PRIMARY MATERIAL ‘Q
b CONC FLLED STL PIPE —————f
3 W/ OPERABLE ST
/~Q : O BAND GATE HINGES .
A PRECAST HATCHING PRECAST NATCHING
AN BUILDING PRIMARY BULDING PRIVARY
2R MATERIAL MATERIAL
STLREFUSE SCH /3
REQUIREMENTS OF SOUTHPORT / A\
DESIGN GUIDELINES, APPENDIXR / R R, @
U3
-~ FOOTING —————————t=
FOOTING
AS12 (SHOWN DASHED) {(SHOWN DASHED)
P1 | FLOOR PLAN - FIRST LEVEL P7_| ELEVATION - TYP TRASH ENCLOSURE END P13 | ELEVATION - TYP TRASH ENCLOSURE REAR

[as1.2] scmie = [AS1.2] scaie: =10 [AS1.2] scaie: =10

1 I 2 I 3 I 4 [ 5 I 6 I 7 T s T 3 T o T ) T = T = T

Hausmann
Omaha Office

8040 Eastport Phwy
La Vista, NE 68128

AGENCY APPROVAL

ALLEY POYNER
MACCHIETTO
ARCHITECTURE

A REVISION DATE
Project Number: 23110
Date: December 12, 2024
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HAUSMAN N

construction

Construction Duration Overview:

Re: Proposed Construction Timelines for Hausmann
Construction’s new LaVista Office

* November 2024 - Hausmann Holdings closed on
property.

e Winter 2024/2025 — Complete design documents

e Spring 2025 — Apply for building permit

* May 2025 — Mobilize and begin construction.

* May /September 2025 — Foundations and
Structure Erection

* Fall / Winter 2025 — Roofing and Building
enclosure

*  Winter/Spring 2026 — Interior Framing and MEP
rough ins

* Spring 2026 — Site Paving

e  Summer 2026 — Interior finishes complete

e Summer 2026 — Landscaping

e Summer 2026 — Building Occupancy

11627 Virginia Plaza, Suite 106
La Vista, NE 68128

402.979.8200
HAUSMANNCONSTRUCTION.COM
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